Institute Level Students Satisfaction Survey (2019-20)

Striving for the best is the work ethic of Science College, Nanded. The institute has
mechanism for the continuous feedback. With the help of this feedback we update and
upgrade. The institute has conducted the Students Satisfaction Survey to evaluate teaching-
learning process for the academic year 2019-2020.

The questionnaire for the Students Satisfaction Survey is designed in line with the
questionnaire included in the NAAC guidelines. In addition to the Teaching-Learning and
Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the institution infra structural and welfare aspects
too. The analysis of the results and details of feedback provided by the students are as
follows:
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1. 461 students gave response to Students Satisfaction Survey of Academic year 2019-
2020.

(1) What is the percentage of syllabus covered in the class during 2019-20207

461 responses

@ 4) Above 85 to 100 %
®3)70t084%
b 2) 551060 %
® 1)30t054%
@ 0) Below 30 %

2. Near about 80 percent faculty have completed the syllabus above 70 percent.



(2) Rate the teachers preparation for the classes undertaken.

461 responses

@ 4) Thoroughly

@ 3) Satisfactorily

@ 2) Poorly

@ 1) Indifferently

@ 0) Won't teach at all

More than 90 percent of the faculty prepare for their lectures satisfactorily and

thoroughly.

(3) How frequently the teachers could communicate effectively while teaching?

461 responses

@ 4) Always effective

@ 3) Somstimes effective

@ 2) Just satisfactorily

@ 1) Generally ineffective

@ 0) Very poor communication

Near about 93 percent teachers could communicate effectively and satisfactorily.

(4) How was the teacher’s approach to teaching?

461 responses

@ 4) Excellent
@ 3) Very good
@ 2) Good

@ 1) Fair

@ 0) Poor

Teacher’s approach of 94 percent teacher for teaching was excellent and good.



(5) Rate the fairness of the internal evaluation process by your teachers?

461 responses

® 4) Always fair

@ 2) Usually fair

@ 2) Sometimes unfair
@ 1) Usually unfair

@ 0) Unfair

5. Near about 85 percent faculty have done fair internal evaluation.

(6) How many times your performance in assignments was discussed with you by your

teachers?

451 responses

@ 4) Every time

@ 3) Usually

@ 2) Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0) Never

6. Above 90 percent of the faculty discussed performance of the students with their

students.

(7) Whether field visits, internship students exchange were organized in the year by your

department?

461 responses

® 4) Regularly
® 3) Citen

@ 2) Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0) Never

7. Field visits, internship and students exchange were organized in the year by the

departments like Fishery Science and Zoology.



(8) How do your teachers motivate and support you?

461 responses

@ 4) Significantly
@ 3)Very well
@ 2) Moderately
@ 1) Marginally
@ 0} Naot at all

8. Faculty motivate and support the students

(9) Does your college provide you various opportunities to learn and develop?

467 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree
® 3) Agree

@ 2) Neutral

@ 1) Disagree

@ 0) Strongly disagree

9. Faculty provide the students opportunities to learn and develop.

(10) How frequently your teachers tell you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes?

467 responses

@ 4) Every time

@ 3) Usually

@ 2) Ccecasionallv/Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0) Never

10. Most of the faculty members tell the students about their expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.



(11) How does your mentor take follow up with an assignment to you?

451 responses

@ 4) Every time

@ 3) Usually

@ 2) Cccasionally/Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0} | don't have a mentor

11. Usually the mentors take the follow up of the mentee with an assignment.

(12) How many times your teachers explain concepts with examples?

467 responses

@ 4) Every time

@ 3) Usually

@ 2) Cccasionally/Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0) Never

12. More than 90 percent faculty members explain the concept with example while
teaching.

(13) How do your teachers find out strengths and motivate you by providing challenging
tasks?

467 responses

@® 4) Fully

@ 3) Reasonahbly
@ 2) Partially

@ 1) Slightly

@ 0) Unable to

13. Faculty more than 75 percent find out strengths and motivate students by providing
them challenging tasks.



(14) Do your teachers identify your weakness and help you to overcome them?

461 responses

@ 4) Every time

@ 3) Usually

@ 2) Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1) Rarely

@ 0) Never

14. Most of the teachers identify the weaknesses and help them to overcome it.

(15) Do your teachers make effort to involve students in the monitoring and quality
improvement of the teaching learning process?

467 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree
® 3) Agree

@ 2) Neutral

@ 1) Disagree

@ 0) Strongly disagree

15. More than 80 percent of the teachers take efforts to involve students in the
monitoring and quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

(16) Your teachers apply student centric methods such as experimental learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

461 responses

@ 4) To a great extent
@ 3) Moderate

@ 2) Some what

@ 1) Very little

@ 0) Not at all

16. More than 80 Percent of the faculties apply student centric methods such as
experimental learning and problem solving methodologies for enriching the learning
experience.



(17) Do you agree that your teachers encourage you to participate in extra curricular
activities?

461 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree
@ 3) Agres

@ 2) Neutral

@ 1) Disagres

@ 0) Strongly disagres

17. Most of the faculty encourage students to participate in extra curricular activities.

(18) Your teachers try to improve and inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
face challenges in your career.

461 responses

@ 4) To a great extent
® 3) Moderate

@ 2) Some what

@ 1) Very little

@ 0} Naot at all

18. Most of the teachers try to improve and inculcate Soft Skills and employability skills
to face challenges in students’ career.

(19) Give the percentage of teachers who use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia
etc. while teaching.

467 responses

@ 4) Above 90%
@ 3)70-59%
@ 2)50-69%
@ 1)30-49%
@ 0) Below 29%

19. Faculty are using ICT tools such as LCD Projector, multimedia etc. while teaching.



{20) Do you agree that overall quality of teaching - learning process in your college is very
good?

451 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree
@ ) Agree

@ 2) Neutral

@ 1) Disagree

@ 0) Strongly disagree

20. Most of the students agree that overall teaching —learning process in college is very
good.

(21) Are you provided with sports facility at your college?

461 responses

@ 4) To a great extent
@ 3) Moderate

@ 2) Some what

@ 1) Very litle

@ 0) Not at all

21. Sports facility are provided to the students at college.

(22) What is your opinion about the campus of your college?

451 responses

® 4) Best

® 3) Good
@ 2) Average
@ 1) Not good
@ 0) Worse

22. Campus of is good according to most of the students.



(23) How is the library facility at your college?

461 responses

@ 4) Excellent
& 3)\Very good
® 2) Good
@ 1) Mot good
@ 0) Worse

23. More than 90 percent of the students responded that library facility is excellent at our
college.

(24) How are the facilities like drinking water, canteen, parking at your college?

467 responses

@ 4)Best

@ 2) Good

@ 2) Averags
@ 1) Not good
@ 0) Worse

24. Facilities like drinking water, canteen, parking provided at college is good.

Overall Obseravations:
e College provides support for NET/SET preparation

e Students are encouraged to participate in extra curriculum and teachers were
very supportive during those events.
e Teachers are motivating and also empathetic.



